NO700002424	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700090575747
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/07/0701016022 **87.50
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	- 2
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	<b>FILED</b> 2007 MAR -7 PM 2: 18 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	

٩,

\_

V

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: North River Players Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 **Filing Fee** 

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

# ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Matthew Mayo

Name (Printed or typed)

315 8th St. W.

Address

Bradenton, FL 34205 City, State & Zip

941-920-4570

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: North River Players Inc.

## ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

315 8th St. W. Bradenton, FL 34205

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to Organizations that quality as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. With the specific purpose of bringing theater to the North River area of Manatse County Florida and the residence of the North River area into the Theater within the atorementioned setting. Also including all items listed within the proper attached charter Article VIII, and proper attached declaration of trust article IX.

#### ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

All directors will be elected by members of the North River Players. Membership will be determined by a donation determined by the board of directors never to exceed fifty (50) dollars per year made to the organizations general fund and notated as a membership donation. All members will be listed once per year in a major media release and upon written request at any time to the organization.

#### ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

List of directors not recorded at this time.

The names and addresses of the persons who are the initial trustees of the corporation are as follows: Name Matthew K Mayo Address 315 8th. St. W. Bradenton, FL 34205

#### ARTICLE VI\_ INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Matthew Mayo 315 8th St. W. Bradenton, FL 34205

### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Matthew Mavo 315 8th St. W. Bradenton, FL 34205

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

 $\frac{3-5-1007}{2}$ Date  $\frac{3-5-1007}{2}$ 

2007 MAR -7 PM 2: 18 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

FILED